
1st Race. (C2) Post 12:00PM AP/PT - MAIDEN
Purse $9,000 (Plus $800 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 300 Yards
For Maidens, Two Years Old.
1 CHASIN CASON (AP) (FH) (L) 0 Enlow, R Klaiber, J 124
2 DTL CRAZY HOT (P) (FH) (L) 0 Moreno, C Torres, D 124
3 ALLIES ON FIRE (AP) (LX) 0 Moss, M Wainscott, C 124
4 DOWAH DIDDY DIDDY (AP) (L1) 0 Villafranco, L Samaniego, A 124
5 IDAHO SUPREME (P) (FH) (L) R7 Capps, S Raudales, R 124
6 RC MARFA KAT* (P) (L) R12 Chavira, L Gutierrez, G 124
7 TNT TIME KEEPER (P) (FH) (L) R7 Ruiz, J Cruz, R 124
8 KNIGHTCAPPER (P) (L) R12 Walker, G Martinez, L 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Chasin Cason, Dtl Crazy Hot, Idaho Supreme, Tnt Time Keeper
* Dual Registered - Rc Marfa Kat

8-DIV
2nd Race. (C2) Post 12:28PM AP/PT - MAIDEN
Purse $9,000 (Plus $800 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 300 Yards
For Maidens, Two Years Old.
1 I DIDNT EXPECT THIS (P) (L) R7 Enlow, R Wainscott, C 124
2 ROWDY LIVEWIRE (P) (FH) (L) R7 Cogburn, O Smith, C 124
3 JESS A LOTA HO (P) (L) 0 Loza, M 124
4 A FINAL STORM (AP) (FH) (L) 0 Capps, S Raudales, R 124
5 TELLERIMACUTEGIRL (AP) (L1) 0 Villafranco, L Ramirez, A 124
6 EYE SCALED THE CLIFF (P) (L) 0 Hernandez, S Hrnandz-Gllrdo 124
7 PYC SPECIAL (P) (FH) (L) 0 Chavira, L Gutierrez, G 124
8 DONE GONE (P) (L) R9 Villafranco, L Samaniego, A 124
9 IVORY LIL (AP) (L) 0 Ruiz, J Cruz, R 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Rowdy Livewire, A Final Storm, Pyc Special

9-DIV
3rd Race. (CX4) Post 12:56PM QH - MAIDEN
Purse $16,000 (Plus $1,300 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 870 Yards
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 KOOL CEE NU (QH) (L) 0 Caughell, D Gutierrez, G 124
2 LUNAR SIX (QH) (FH) (L) R2 Ruiz, J Cruz, R 126
3 MENACE EMMOTION (QH) (FH) (L) R3 Barraza, A Cunningham, T 126
4 CAPO THAT ARRABELLA (QH) (L) R8 Gomez, J 126
5 QUIK TRICK (QH) (FH) (L) Cox, S Wainscott, C 124
6 MAKE MINE MAGIC (QH) (FH) (L) R2 Clay, B Fonseca-Soto, F 124
7 HIGH ON AMERICA (QH) (L) R7 Crawford, C Samaniego, A 124
8 JESS OUR MIRACLE (QH) (L) R8 Norton, M Martinez, L 126
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Lunar Six, Menace Emmotion, Quik Trick, Make Mine Magic
Blinkers Off: Make Mine Magic

8
4th Race. (C3) Post 1:24PM QH - OKLAHOMA ALLOWANCE
Purse $24,100 (Which Includes $1,700 From The OKB Program) 350 Yards
For Oklahoma Bred Three Year Olds and Upward.
1 HOOKED ON A WIN (QH) (L) R5 Ibarra, V Wainscott, C 126
2 LETHAL TIMBER (QH) (L) 0 Norton, M Klaiber, J 126
3 DALTS FANCY PISTOL (QH) (L) R5 Valdivia, G Rivera, A 126
4 JF STORM WAGON* (P) (L) R7 Ruiz, J Cruz, R 124
5 CHARLIES FURY (QH) (FH) (L) 0 Hurdle, M Silva, A 126
6 OLENA SANGRIA (QH) (L) R10 Covarrubias, R Valles Jr., G 126
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Charlies Fury
* Dual Registered - Jf Storm Wagon

6
5th Race. (C8) Post 1:52PM QH - MAIDEN CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $12,400 (Plus $1,300 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 550 Yards
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 HES POPPIN (QH) (FH) (L) $10,000 R8 Chavira, L Gutierrez, G 126
2 JTC PINK LADY (QH) (L) $10,000 R11 Ward, S Corral, D 124
3 JA JA NATIVE (QH) (L) $10,000 R8 Gomez, J Samaniego, A 126
4 DASHING PROSPECT MO (QH) (FH) (L) $10,000 R9 Gamez, J Raudales, R 124
5 MITEY DEFIANT (QH) (FH) (L) $10,000 R6 Hunt, J Rivera, A 124
6 DIFFERENCE FOLLIES (QH) (L) $10,000 R6 Gonzalez, J Martinez, L 124
7 FS CARTEL (QH) (FH) (L) $10,000 R6 Carter, T Silva, A 124
8 PALS A FLYEN (QH) (FH) (L) $10,000 R14 Wilson, B Klaiber, J 126
9 HD WHIRLIN VEGAS (QH) (FH) (L) $10,000 R8 Barraza, A Perez, A 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Hes Poppin, Dashing Prospect Mo, Mitey Defiant, Fs Cartel, Pals a Flyen, Hd Whirlin
Vegas

9
6th Race. (C10) Post 2:20PM QH - CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $12,560 (Plus $1,500 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 300 Yards
For Two Year Olds Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 SECRETSANDSTILETTOS (QH) (L) $10,000 R8 Goodnight, B Smith, C 124
2 LUXURY PAINT (QH) (FH) (L) $10,000 R5 Gonzalez, J Raudales, R 124
3 MISS DASHIN TAMBIEN (QH) (L) $10,000 R8 Sellers, A Cunningham, T 124
4 BODIE ODIE COWBOY (QH) (FH) (L) $10,000 R9 Covarrubias, R Gutierrez, G 124
5 GLAMOROUS LIFE (QH) (L) $10,000 R7 Hunt, C. S. Vega, R 124
6 PEVS DIRTY SOCKS (QH) (L) $10,000 R8 Crawford, C Torres, J 124
7 DOUBLE SUPRISE (QH) (L) $10,000 R8 Wilson, B Cruz, R 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Luxury Paint, Bodie Odie Cowboy

7
7th Race. (C12) Post 2:48PM QH - MAIDEN CLAIMING $7,500
Purse $10,800 (Plus $1,300 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 300 Yards
For Maidens, Two Years Old.
1 I BOK (QH) (L1) $7,500 R1 Ramirez, H Martinez, L 124
2 RC ES LIJERA (QH) (L1) $7,500 R5 Gamez, J Samaniego, A 124
3 QUICK ON THE DASH (QH) (L) $7,500 R11 Hernandez, S Silva, A 124
4 SUM BLACK MAGIC (QH) $7,500 R8 Johnson, T Smith, C 124
5 MIRANDAS MONEY MAKER (QH) (L) $7,500 R6 McDowell, D Raudales, R 124
6 JESS CASH PLEASE (QH) (FH) (L) $7,500 R12 Ruiz, J Cruz, R 124
7 DAGNY TAGGART (QH) (LX) $7,500 R11 Hurdle, M Hrnandz-Gllrdo 124
8 JOLENES SOLDIER (QH) $7,500 R4 Covarrubias, R Valles Jr., G 124
9 MS AZTECA FAST DASH (QH) (FH) (L) $7,500 R12 Hobbs, H Fonseca-Soto, F 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Jess Cash Please, Ms Azteca Fast Dash

9-DIV
8th Race. (CX6) Post 3:16PM QH - MAIDEN CLAIMING $15,000
Purse $13,200 (Plus $1,300 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 300 Yards
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 SHELBIESHAY (QH) (FH) (L) $15,000 R10 Capps, S Raudales, R 124
2 MAJOR LAZER (QH) (FH) (L) $15,000 R5 Villafranco, L Samaniego, A 124
3 FAST PRIZE TRAIN (QH) (L) $15,000 R9 Crawford, C Smith, C 124
4 FAST CANDY (QH) (L) $15,000 Baeza, H Aguilar, J 124
5 BLUE CANDY (QH) (L1) $15,000 R3 Villafranco, L Escobedo, E 126
6 KORY BE KOOL (QH) (FH) (L) $15,000 R5 Hernandez, S Klaiber, J 124
7 OIL DISPUTE (QH) (L) $15,000 R12 Reza, L Hrnandz-Gllrdo 124
8 FAMOUS HERMANA (QH) (L) $15,000 0 Covarrubias, R Garcia, R 124
9 JODIS ROWDY BOGART (QH) (L) $15,000 R5 Crawford, T Torres, J 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Shelbieshay, Major Lazer, Kory Be Kool

9

9th Race. (C12) Post 3:44PM QH - MAIDEN CLAIMING $7,500
Purse $10,800 (Plus $1,300 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 300 Yards
For Maidens, Two Years Old.
1 RJT JESS BLUE BYE U (QH) (L) $7,500 R11 Remington, T Gutierrez, G 124
2 A LITTLE BIT CHICKY (QH) (L) $7,500 R13 Espiritu, L Hrnandz-Gllrdo 124
3 SHEZA BEAUTIFUL GAL (QH) $7,500 R11 Ward, S Fonseca-Soto, F 124
4 THE DON (QH) (FH) (L) $7,500 R7 Willis, E. D. Brooks, J 124
5 LA MAMBACITA (QH) (FH) (L) $7,500 R8 Licona-Vazquez, J Raudales, R 124
6 JESS DESERT ROSE (QH) $7,500 R8 Sellers, A Pedraza, J 124
7 EYEMA ROCKUN (QH) (L) $7,500 R9 Valdivia, G Rivera, A 124
8 CHIBS (QH) (L) $7,500 0 Crawford, C Torres, J 124
9 REASONTWORUN (QH) $7,500 nc Escamilla-Gonzalez Perez, A 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: The Don, La Mambacita
Flipping Halter On: The Don

9-DIV
10th Race. (C4) Post 4:12PM QH - ALLOWANCE
Purse $16,800 (Plus $1,700 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 250 Yards
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 ONE FAMOUS HAWK (QH) (FH) (L) R6 Villafranco, L Samaniego, A 124
2 SS FANCY WAGON (QH) (L) R8 Quijada, C Cruz, R 124
3 BLUE EYE FURY (QH) (L) R1 Gamez, J Hrnandz-Gllrdo 124
4 MOONIN KNOCKOUT (QH) (L) R12 Andazola, P Vega, R 124
5 AJ WINZET (QH) (L) 0 Rascon-Almanza, J Gutierrez, G 126
6 THE STARS OF CORONA (QH) (FH) (L) R8 Willis, E. D. Klaiber, J 124
7 TRADEMARQUE (QH) (L) R12 Covarrubias, R Valles Jr., G 124
8 KOOL KA CHING (QH) (L) R6 Espiritu, L Wainscott, C 124
9 CHEW BLEW BY YOU (QH) (L) R6 Melton, W Martinez, L 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: One Famous Hawk, The Stars of Corona
Flipping Halter On: The Stars of Corona

9
11th Race. (C9) Post 4:40PM QH - MAIDEN CLAIMING $7,500
Purse $10,800 (Plus $1,300 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 330 Yards
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 VIKING OF A EAGLE (QH) (L) $7,500 R9 Chavira, L Gutierrez, G 124
2 RAVENS SIS (QH) (L) $7,500 R6 Clay, B Fonseca-Soto, F 124
3 EYES ON ME (QH) (FH) (L) $7,500 R9 Chavira, L Smith, C 126
4 MISS CRUISIN CHEW (QH) (L) $7,500 R6 Villafranco, L Cruz, R 124
5 LINKSSUMMERTIMEDASH (QH) (L) $7,500 R7 Clark, K Hrnandz-Gllrdo 126
6 CARTEL FEATURED GAME (QH) (L) $7,500 0 Wright, A Ernst, B 124
7 KING ROMULUS (QH) (FH) (L) $7,500 R10 Parsley, J Martinez, L 126
8 CARTEL LITTLE OKEY (QH) (L) $7,500 R2 Wright, A Torres, D 126
9 SOUTHERN LIPS V (QH) (L) $7,500 R9 Licona-Vazquez, J Vega, R 124
10 DR GINNY CARTEL (QH) (L) $7,500 R9 Crawford, C Torres, J 126
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Eyes On Me, King Romulus
Flipping Halter Off: Cartel Little Okey

10-5EXC
Off Races:C1 - C5 - C6 - C7 - C11

Extra Races For Tuesday, October 25, 2022
(Entries Close on Friday, October 21, 2022)

X1 EXTRA RACE NO 1 AP/PT - ALLOWANCE
Purse $10,500. (Plus $900 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Not Won $15,000 At 400 Yards Or Farther In 2022.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(Multiple Winners Preferred)

EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY YARDS

X2 EXTRA RACE NO 2 AP/PT - STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $8,500. (Plus $850 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Two Year Olds Which
Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $10,000 Or Less.
Weight 124 lbs.

THREE HUNDRED YARDS

X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 AP/PT - CLAIMING
Purse $7,100. (Plus $850 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000

TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY YARDS

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 QH - OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $14,800. (Plus $1,500 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds
and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Trial
In 2022 or Claiming Price $15,000.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $15,000

FIVE HUNDRED AND FIFTY YARDS

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 QH - STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $14,000. (Plus $1,500 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds
and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $10,000 Or Less In 2021 -
2022.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.

THREE HUNDRED AND FIFTY YARDS

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 QH - CLAIMING
Purse $13,440. (Plus $1,500 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds
and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $15,000

FIVE HUNDRED AND FIFTY YARDS

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 QH - OKLAHOMA CLAIMING
Purse $14,380. (Which Includes $1,500 From The OKB Program) For ACCREDITED
OKLAHOMA-BREDS Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three
Races.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000
(Multiple Winners Preferred)

THREE HUNDRED AND THIRTY YARDS

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 QH - MAIDEN
Purse $16,000. (Plus $1,300 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Maidens, Two
Years Old.
Weight 124 lbs.
Horses That Have Started For A Claiming Price of $7,500 Or Less in Their Last Three Starts Are
Least Preferred

THREE HUNDRED AND THIRTY YARDS
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********************************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION MIXED BREED HORSEMEN: A PURSE INCREASE OF $1,000 PER RACE
HAS BEEN APPLIED TO ALL PAINT AND APPALOOSA RACES (EXCEPT TRIALS AND
FINALS) IN CONDITION BOOK 2.

********************************************************************************************************************
PADDOCK TARDINESS AFFECTS EVERYONE AND IS UNACCEPTABLE. PLEASE
PREPARE RESPONSIBLY AND ARRIVE TO SADDLE PROMPTLY. TRAINERS ARE TO
TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE SADDLING OF THEIR OWN HORSES, OR REPORT TO
THE STEWARDS IN THE EVENT AN ASSISTANT OR PROXY IS TO BE USED.

*******************************************************************************************************************
STALL PRIVILEGES AT WRD ARE NON-TRANSFERRABLE. ANY TRAINER FOUND TO
BE FARMING OUT THE STALLS ASSIGNED TO THEM WITHOUT COMMUNICATION WITH
THE RACING SECRETARY IS SUBJECT TO LOSE ALL STALL PRIVILEGES WITHOUT
NOTICE. TRAINERS WITHOUT STALL PRIVILEGES ARE TO SHIP IN TO THEIR
ASSIGNED SPACE IN THE HAUL-IN BARN WITH IN-TODAY RUNNERS FOR PRE-RACE
VETERINARY INSPECTIONS, WITHOUT EXCEPTION, OR BE SUBJECT TO SANCTIONS.
LET THE STALL SUPERINTENDENT KNOW AT ONCE IF YOU DESIRE AN ALTERNATIVE
STABLING PLAN PRIOR TO SHIPPING IN TO WRD.

********************************************************************************************************************
Please be reminded that all horses must first provide a negative hair test to enter into
any race at Will Rogers Downs. Remaining hair test dates at WRD are Oct 13, 27 & Nov 2.
Info on oqhra.com. Call 405-881-5120 to schedule.

********************************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION TRAINERS: Please check the past performances (available in the racing
office) on entry days to ensure that your horses have been entered properly. Corrections
to ownership, equipment, medication, weights, etc. can be made prior to the program
going final. Thank you for your cooperation.

********************************************************************************************************************
NEW THIS FALL - phone in to the post position draw on Thursdays and Fridays by
calling (415) 655-0001 and entering access code 24624909321## when prompted. Please
mute cell phones to eliminate background noise until asked for representation.

********************************************************************************************************************
Text the keyword "mixedmeet" (all lowercase) to 8888466445 to sign up for the free text
alert system, including race counts, stakes nomination closings and other information.

********************************************************************************************************************
HORSEMEN WISHING TO HAUL IN FOR WORKOUTS ON RACE DAYS OR ARRIVE WITH
HORSES THAT ARE NOT "IN-TODAY" ARE TO CONTACT THE STALL
SUPERINTENDENT (918) 633-2463 IN ADVANCE FOR ACCOMMODATIONS OR STALL
SPACE. TRAINERS ARE PROHIBITED FROM TAKING UP OCCUPANCY WITH NON
IN-TODAY HORSES IN THE HAUL-IN BARN WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE OR APPROVAL.
Trainers should be prepared to work-and-go in the event stall space is not available.

********************************************************************************************************************
Please take note of our official workout policy. WORKOUT CARDS MUST BE FILLED
OUT IN ORDER TO RECEIVE AN OFFICIAL WORKOUT TIME FOR EACH AND EVERY
HORSE AT WRD, NO EXCEPTIONS. Please pick up workout cards ahead of time from the
racing office, clocker or gap attendant. Thank you for your cooperation.

********************************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION ALL TRAINERS: Race day vet checks will begin at 7:00 a.m. at Barn D and
continue down to the lower barns. TRAINERS WITH ASSIGNED STALLS MUST HAVE
IN-TODAY HORSES ON THE GROUNDS AT THE TIME THE VETERINARIAN ARRIVES AT
THEIR BARN FOR INSPECTIONS. TRAINERS WHO FAIL TO MEET THESE
REQUIREMENTS MAY BE REPORTED TO THE STEWARDS OR SUBJECT TO A FINE.
Horses that have been inspected are not to leave the grounds until after race time.

********************************************************************************************************************
Trainers who successfully claim a horse must arrange for a properly licensed employee
to report IMMEDIATELY to the test barn to pick up the horse or be subject to a fine.

********************************************************************************************************************
PLEASE BE REMINDED THAT VEHICLES ON THE BACKSTRETCH MUST ALWAYS
YIELD TO HORSES - NO EXCEPTIONS. Also help us keep the backside roads in tact by
minding the 15 MPH speed limit. THERE IS NO PARKING ON THE ROADWAY BETWEEN
BARNS ON RACE DAYS. Thank you for your cooperation.

********************************************************************************************************************
PONY HORSES ARE NOT PERMITTED INSIDE THE WINNERS' CIRCLE.

********************************************************************************************************************
NO TRAINING IS ALLOWED ON THE TRAINING TRACK AFTER THE MAIN TRACK HAS
CLOSED FOR MORNING TRAINING.

********************************************************************************************************************
ALL RACING QUARTER HORSES, PAINTS AND APPALOOSAS ENTERING THE
FACILITY SHALL HAVE PROOF OF A NEGATIVE PIROPLASMOSIS TEST (T.EQUI)
WITHIN TWELVE (12) MONTHS (PONY HORSES EXEMPT).

********************************************************************************************************************
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A R# PP
A FINAL STORM 2 4/9
AJ WINZET 10 5/9
A LITTLE BIT CHICKY 9 2/9
ALLIES ON FIRE 1 3/8

B R# PP
BLUE CANDY 8 5/9
BLUE EYE FURY 10 3/9
BODIE ODIE COWBOY 6 4/7

C R# PP
CAPO THAT ARRABELLA 3 4/8
CARTEL FEATURED GAME 11 6/10
CARTEL LITTLE OKEY 11 8/10
CHARLIES FURY 4 5/6
CHASIN CASON 1 1/8
CHEW BLEW BY YOU 10 9/9
CHIBS 9 8/9

D R# PP
DAGNY TAGGART 7 7/9
DALTS FANCY PISTOL 4 3/6
DASHING PROSPECT MO 5 4/9
DIFFERENCE FOLLIES 5 6/9
DONE GONE 2 8/9
DOUBLE SUPRISE 6 7/7
DOWAH DIDDY DIDDY 1 4/8
DR GINNY CARTEL 11 10/10
DTL CRAZY HOT 1 2/8

E R# PP
EYEMA ROCKUN 9 7/9
EYE SCALED THE CLIFF 2 6/9
EYES ON ME 11 3/10

F R# PP
FAMOUS HERMANA 8 8/9
FAST CANDY 8 4/9
FAST PRIZE TRAIN 8 3/9
FS CARTEL 5 7/9

G R# PP
GLAMOROUS LIFE 6 5/7

H R# PP
HD WHIRLIN VEGAS 5 9/9
HES POPPIN 5 1/9
HIGH ON AMERICA 3 7/8
HOOKED ON A WIN 4 1/6

I R# PP
I BOK 7 1/9
IDAHO SUPREME 1 5/8
I DIDNT EXPECT THIS 2 1/9
IVORY LIL 2 9/9

J R# PP
JA JA NATIVE 5 3/9
JESS A LOTA HO 2 3/9
JESS CASH PLEASE 7 6/9
JESS DESERT ROSE 9 6/9
JESS OUR MIRACLE 3 8/8
JF STORM WAGON 4 4/6
JODIS ROWDY BOGART 8 9/9
JOLENES SOLDIER 7 8/9
JTC PINK LADY 5 2/9

K R# PP
KING ROMULUS 11 7/10
KNIGHTCAPPER 1 8/8
KOOL CEE NU 3 1/8
KOOL KA CHING 10 8/9
KORY BE KOOL 8 6/9

L R# PP
LA MAMBACITA 9 5/9
LETHAL TIMBER 4 2/6
LINKSSUMMERTIMEDASH 11 5/10
LUNAR SIX 3 2/8
LUXURY PAINT 6 2/7

M R# PP
MAJOR LAZER 8 2/9
MAKE MINE MAGIC 3 6/8
MENACE EMMOTION 3 3/8
MIRANDAS MONEY MAKER 7 5/9
MISS CRUISIN CHEW 11 4/10
MISS DASHIN TAMBIEN 6 3/7
MITEY DEFIANT 5 5/9
MOONIN KNOCKOUT 10 4/9
MS AZTECA FAST DASH 7 9/9

O R# PP
OIL DISPUTE 8 7/9
OLENA SANGRIA 4 6/6
ONE FAMOUS HAWK 10 1/9

P R# PP
PALS A FLYEN 5 8/9
PEVS DIRTY SOCKS 6 6/7
PYC SPECIAL 2 7/9

Q R# PP
QUICK ON THE DASH 7 3/9
QUIK TRICK 3 5/8

R R# PP
RAVENS SIS 11 2/10
RC ES LIJERA 7 2/9
RC MARFA KAT 1 6/8
REASONTWORUN 9 9/9
RJT JESS BLUE BYE U 9 1/9
ROWDY LIVEWIRE 2 2/9

S R# PP
SECRETSANDSTILETTOS 6 1/7
SHELBIESHAY 8 1/9
SHEZA BEAUTIFUL GAL 9 3/9
SOUTHERN LIPS V 11 9/10
SS FANCY WAGON 10 2/9
SUM BLACK MAGIC 7 4/9

T R# PP
TELLERIMACUTEGIRL 2 5/9
THE DON 9 4/9
THE STARS OF CORONA 10 6/9
TNT TIME KEEPER 1 7/8
TRADEMARQUE 10 7/9

V R# PP
VIKING OF A EAGLE 11 1/10

In Today for

MONDAY, OCTOBER 24, 2022

93 In Body

0 Also Eligible

93 Total In Today

WILL ROGERS DOWNS - IN TODAY SHEET
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